\$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yoo Eup Hyung	07/27/2006
Seok Gyun Chang	07/27/2006
Soon Ki Woo	07/27/2006
Youn Han Chang	07/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samsung SDI Co., LTD	
Street Address:	575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu	
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11394369	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 626 795 9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S1170:57322/DBP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Bruce Prout

Total Attachments: 1 source=57322#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018065 FRAME: 0812

500135694

Docket No.:

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

	ASSIGNMENT	
In consideration of good and valued undersigned,	uable consideration, the receipt of	which is hereby acknowledged, th
(1) Yoo Eup HYUNG, Seck Gy	run CHANG, Soon Ki WOO and Yo	arm Unio Prissin
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AN	ND TRANSFER(S) TO	OUI HAIT CHANG
(2) Samsung SDI, Co., Ltd.		
having a place of business at		
(3) <u>575, Shin-dong, Yeongton</u>	1-90, Suwon-si, Gyeanagi-do, Rep	ulati
which are disclosed in the application	the entire right, title and interest in on for United States Letters Datast o	
(4) CYLINDRICAL LITHIUM ION	SECONDARY BATTERY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
which application was:	(CHRISTIE D	ARKER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Sox
(a) executed on (5a);	i i7068. Pasade	ла, <u>CA 91109-7068</u>) is hereby
(b) filed on (5b): March 29,200	o , lauthorized to	insert in (b) the specified data,
Application No.: 11/394,365) ; when known.	most in (b) the specified data,
including any and all United States extensions, divisions, reissues, substhe right to all benefits under all in applications for said improvements. It is hereby authorized and requeste Patent, when granted, to said ASSIG Upon said consideration, it is further said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned we patent applications; execute all right ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable herein.	nternational conventions for the pro- ed that the Commissioner of Patents NEE, its assigns or its successors in agreed that, when requested, without the execute all divisional, continuing,	said application and patents, and stection of industrial property and slesue any and all of said Letters interest or its designee.
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE
Yoo Eup HYUNG	x Var Ktz	DATE
Seok Gyun CHANG	x ho him	X July 27, 2006
Saon Ki WOO	x mo	X July 27, 2006
Oun Han CHANG	x 26 on 36	X July 27, 2008
/ITNESSES:		X July 27, 2006

PATENT REEL: 018065 FRAME: 0813

RECORDED: 08/07/2006